06-10-1998



PHF 9	77-740	ARREST TETTE THE TETTE TO THE TETTE
	1007337 7. 6-93) PATENTS ONL	
	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): HERVE MARIE	Name: U.S. PHILLES CORPORATION Internal Address:
)	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 100 East 42nd Street
-	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms Other Execution Date: April 21, 1998	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	is A. Patent Application No.(s) SERIAL NO. 09/054,112 Additional no	w application, the execution date of the application, B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? Yes X No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account
	Street Address: 580 White Plains Road	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270
DCDATE:	City: <u>Iarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
		SE THIS SPACE
	Statement and signature.	ing information is true and correct and any attached Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\WI\MW14WICO.CNO

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHF 97.540

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 100 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"Integrated circuit comprising a phase-control loop" invented by me, which application:

U.S.A. Sole/Joint

RECORDED: 05/22/1998

☐ is executed conc	urrently herewith				
•			•••••		
x is Serial No0.9	/054,112	filedApril.	2. 1998	•••••	
☐ is International A	Application No		filed	,	
•			hich may be granted the		-
			ize and request the Co		
		-	resulting therefrom to	_	_
		_	and agree that I will		•
-	•	• •	id improvements and t		
		-	nd reissue applications	•	
•		_	successors, assigns and	a nominees, to obt	ain and
entorce proper prote	ection for said invent	ion.			
	(sign name here)	Herre	MARIE		,Assignor
April 21, 1998	(Sign mine nere)	·			,rissignoi
Date	(print name here)				•••••
	,				
	(sign name here)				,Assignor
_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····	•••••••	•••••
Date	(print name here)			•	
	(sign name here)				,Assignor
	. •			***********	•
Date	(print name here)				
	-				